Agreement No L. 2015-0366-PW/MM

EXHIBIT 1
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FOR VISTA REDONDA

. CONTRACTOR: AAC CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CHANGE ORDER NO: 5

. ENGINEER: SANTA FE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC
. PROJECTNO: 6197
Contractor Telephone: (505) 471-2510

Contractor e-mail: andrew@cnsp.net
ENGINEER’S PROJECT NO: Vista Redonda

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)
The extra square footage of wall was required by Brad Bingham, the wall structural engineer.

The extra for borrow is based on in place quantities required to bring Paseo Encantado SW to grade.
The remaining expense is for mulch socks installed for added erosion control during construction.
The invoice reflects the total over and under for the project.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ENGINEER. Signature of

the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or
Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum is $454,733.50
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $68,160.43
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $522,893.93
The Contract Sum will be increased

by this Change Order in the amount of $13,048.14

The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $535,942.07

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 08/16/16




T ———— e e~ =

Agreement No |, 2015-0366-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

//%(ow/ M- /)ﬂm F/r3 fe
Miguel M. Chavez Date /
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

7-/3 -/ b

Santa Fe County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Cthote sl dopsin 9-5-1¢
Date

Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

_A)}é,_fr i 4.(’«...:..”.%—.._.& s/ b
Carole H. Jaramill % Date

Santa Fe County Finance Director

—J

Michael Goméz P.E. Date /
Santa Fe Engineering Princip
CONTRACTOR:
_‘E=;;;1:::l'I!gE%;iEfff::-"';;a|l1:;!!5;;;;:j:ii...-—--h ::i""' 455""7’:“;;
Date

Andrew Sisneros
AAC Construction Managing Member

2 - 2"
3. AR
A " . -ar
10 g
% 0% ENEL
e i
J’ .-" G‘at.i- --'
oA NEA FE OO

I||‘



Santa Fe Engineering Consuitants, LLC

D Civil and Traffic Engineering
7~  Construction Management
1" _  Land Development

S 1599 5t Francls Sulte B
{"‘ SanaFe, N.M.  B7505
s (505) 982-2845 Fax {505) 982-2641

August 15, 2016

Paul Kavanaugh
County of Santa I'e

901 West Alameda Ave,
Santa Fe NM 87505

RE: Santa Fe County Project NO. 2014-6197-PW/PL Vista Redonda

Dear Mr. Kavanaugh

I hereby certify that the infrastructure improvements claimed in the attached pay
request, No.8 have been constructed in accordance with the approved plans and is
represented by applicable test data. which has been reviewed and is considered to
represent the constructed infrastructure for which payment is requested herein. Based on
field review, test data and standard engineering practice the infrastructure represented by
the pay request is considered to meet applicable design and construction standards.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions or desire additional information.

Sincerely,

it J
~Michael D). fromez, P.
Santa Fe Efgineering




VISTA REDONDA PROJECT # 2015-0366-PW/MS
Draw R t Number 8 Fin

PE Cerification for Project Pay Estimates

The undersigned, acting in the capacity of project engineer, hereby certify to Santa Fe County
that the infrastructure improvements claimed in the attached pay estimate have been constructed
in accordance with the approved plans and is represented by applicable test data which has been
reviewed and is considered to represent the constructed infrastructure for which payment s
requested herein. Based on field review, test data, and standard engineering practice the
infrastructure represented by the pay estimate is considered to meet applicable design and
construction standards and the County of Santa Fe approvals. Certain sub-standard test report
values, if any, have either been mitigated or accepted by the County of Santa Fe as evidenced by
1he attached documentatian to this certification. All test data and supporting documentation is
attached.




Contractor's Applicatinn for Payment No. [8 (Final)
Apo icatvin Periml pphication Nale TS
6:1-2016 to 6-30-2016
TrtOhwrer) From aCoadiarton ) Via tEngireet
SANTA FE COUNTY AAC CONSTRUCTION, LILC Sants Fe Cnpineering Consititants, LLC _
Frovect Cortenes Restl  Impravements  for the  Vistn
Rednadn Profert #T01S006A-PWAVS,
Rand Improvements for the Vista Redondn Project r.0. No, 161320
Auper'y Contencl Np Contracios's Propect No Frnminesr's Popec) Np i
201 2-MAROSTL S Ry I L RY c 3 A R T A g o
Application For Payment
Chanpe Order Summary
Appreved Chanee Orters 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. s 454.733.50
“ymbct Addmrng T2l 1 romse 1, Net change by Changr Ordery, 3 HYMAET
! L 3. Curvent Conteact Price (Line | & 2), S simgaer
Y-Pamal $)7 Aa® <> 4. TOTAL COMPLFTED AND STORED 10 DATE
* I avrie [La L T T AR LA §533,430.57
eril pders $43 MR 14 & METATNAGE: SR E
e X Werk Compirtetl s anos __
b. h¥ Stered Materink o coocs s, § -
) . Total Retainapge {Line Sa4 Line & 3 e
.a. ARFDUNT ELICIRLE TN DATF, {Line 4 Line 5¢) 3 £33.430 52
TOTAS SEY 2R 7. LESS PREYIOUS PAVMENTS (Line & fenm prioe ApnGiention)e oo § S19.842.08
NET CIHANGE BY §81 20g €2 R AMOUNT DUE TS APTLICATION, 3 13,505 £4
CIANGE QRDERSY & RALANCE TO FINISH, PLUE RFTAINAGT.
E {Calnmn G nn Progree Felimate ¥ 1 ine & aba e}, A 2,507 8%
Conleacinr's Certification m.u 3 .
The unidersiened Contrsetor cortfies that o the best nf it browteder (1128 previots progeess Pavmertof ._).ma Th = £14,54722
pasvements recerved from Ouner ro aceoumt of W vk dane ander the € omract bave been apphed o0 { tﬂl..ﬂa/__. otlrr mnsent )
Faaeta il a.n:...:ﬁ.ww!...ﬂn: ....w:....__n.n obheatne .R.u..n“_......_. n_.::nn_n.“a hu_sﬁﬁw__nu__ﬂu M«E_ — A
D ihenene s m o e b ey, srphcste for Fevrere s s 1wt 1o af pnert | s gcormented b J7 2 ﬂ\\m /2l
free and #lear af 211 Liemis ecurm smerests anf eneumbrance: teverpt such as are covered by a Pered v [ e
scceptable (0 Duner widsmanfume Owner s am such Erens secutity metesr ar enparmbyanecs) .mm
and 1 1121 Wk conerod it Appheabean toe Baymers s m aecpe Vinge wath the Conr ol [baemers. n..zc
AzNarnes bl Paviment of §14 Mh\-cuwf\
e eI o,
15 aprrpved by
HDunn) HAKEY
ot
. e “ .ﬂ‘l‘“ - | Anprove.l by
= - » “v\.m\ \h Frendies Apenes 0 prplicehien el

Cydremsd b, the Mpmetrg=irs Carsfimatiens Tn-ntta

FIEIC C A Conimetor's Appiiratien far Pageen)

- Boab el 7 oo 6 Peleqernn] Dpgnners e CEPIT 43hoiys s e 4

(R



Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

[

Road Imprasements for Vists Hedonda Praiect
AGMEFMENT NIHSNI6E- P AT, PO, 4 11320

(=

[P Y

4rFipbert § inal

i dp

[

tune 1, 2014

;¥

pRrE——

' ] Wk Cpmplated =
| v [ et ah Fromemt s | i T -
Bid Yem Na e £ Lattaid ~ i Toam P pa gt Appdg st Thin Poiind W emtiang e i oA P R AT "~
Pl o "

. VISTA RENOND A MIASE nh I o F S

' Clesnpe & Faisor: 3 ppoeyey Fpavyes oo e i =

= Unchysslfie? Ercavrtion s 1l g LIS I _ M Ve LIRS S

3 Trrpu 4 firtamlx tevree [ g e . - w. |

3 Cuh Fazzustoen % mignl g 4 1Y .

H Srbacadte Mepanatinn 5 s« szpals ERTLE ] B m T creean | s | 1

5 WA Naygspmpres 57 % e inl § jequzep | § R LI yaora, b3

H 121070 B4 AP Y Dapmatue 17 < usisanl s AL S I _ 1 nETANLage e, | 8

R iR 1% Colven Fipe 3 riepinl g 1oipee | % i 1y 1 P I

a srnn 18" Syandart Oad Sernpn 3 1y | % ronee | g % f perea | s

ie ANVOR Remo b 1 S aciee L THanetony H Tl § Tanpn | % m % t

1 4hZhin Bip R Clete ™A % 1nen | § FTRESD B m g e .

[ R ¢ hpet; Dvaes Ty N s 1meanls vannpa | % I e Sal .

] AR s liv ”..u“ 5 o m 5 ALl e %

14 L ] FAvich Sk 5 R TN R -agape | T . 1 i) i 1%

15 L] e Cyir L 1 azn Py _ s FILY.S t tg ey i =

1A 4120 Flyys " 8" Bz § EE] R Rl 3] ! b L ik e §

| s mrpnn Mt Sowmz ¥ % iren |t I t el | g

1L e fremove & Rese Do tone D 3 1 e H FERTT Y I

(k3 g Choel Tryem Frat [ar ATirwepm Pined 3 [ 4 (LB { TER R ¢

i) @ P ogd Titinezene Tyvoe Herwd 1 5 fesei p ¢ [} w <

n TrAnY Feftartontzed Pated Markenge 1471 Diedcfe Applesein= ¥ s Iz as % ~TAle . | 7

= TOATAY Reltrrtoa-ed Fraforming Paternes Py speert Sinne " % ¥ 1,160 ne 1 2 i I T I

n TAVEH Remove £ Rreast 200 Moy ¥ 5 ) i oe i $ 1 I I

ct il Srammuater Pallyyen Prevenpen Plang & Momienas < LILE R eanpc Y g [ 1 et 1

2= 61 PNGN Crnequetrn T.3Tr Tompen| & Wamvesmert % LR B R CC IR Y b pennwi | oprpe, 8
RS 62rnan Piatahizatean 14 L LR [ 17ennnh § g % [RETUE G BT I 4

i ani oo Corsrucnon Steking ] rTrom| 3 gonzin| - 3 1200 | e} 8

e ] i Ll 1 ortircson Teowe A s ] € 43fnnt ) § b W o] annan, |8
1 PASED FNVCANTADD SW, B ASE MO | = B 1. B
0 snipon fefeannn £ Gretene ¥ e g arono ] € T e PR I

n i ik s *Incigrfiad fasme onn b3 g1~ % 3cpean| § t rE (VR T 4

u RLERL, o B 5 11°&nd3 | 8 sy meaeh | f % BRI LS v ]

L e i Ersm=non 5 AT Ll I % = ol e

13} A UL Gubyrade Merpsmienn 14 RALRELIE 1 M ERALY % Ll * ke T

ke | LSRR flgomr uiree £7 1 Ll i ) 5 7S Pk U i

s 20 1IN A S Coaepiees % AR LR LS B R L 5 Lo -1t

" e 18 Cotver Proe H BB R LR d e B I

1T chfitg .—au Chanetard Cpd Sagtion 1 EREO R\ N A L Te o I 1 PR ra A L

R STNRIK 49~ Carly o5 Pine t TRy g yennn ) % % =& -l !
n §rngn 177 Siandard Find Seguene s Twng T reanpa s ¥ N il B |
a0 fopnn el 5! Shepte st an | File1asteans b Tonn v o Al Tl B 1 iy o= €

a0 [Sihic i) Toplgp T A hi 1 irete I H % rong e L

4 nfi 2100 iiategrs % tangan ] % TS _ I R 1 - - {
a1 [ o] £ oeztl e Tope AN 3 tetEn R ~Eron i B e 0 |
14 rrin _1 e Prrvearnve H RO AT i 1 a0 P I e Rk -

1% R ) 5 srepaly can- | g e B

I Lo 04 g * bl Barries Wl ean 13770 - parzon ot GG, 2 i =

Farm et P animeiade Appliestien §=e Fo s
P LT v W E ] - <ay



1 g Cardrait Type 6 Fodl Teepimom b1 2300y ] s [ wrane | aanee, | ¢
41 N5 Frof Treatment W Feart Erd Anrboe Tope © 1 TETEOn | g [RELE 00 IR ! 3 11759 e, |t
4 69200 [Headsr Curh s annis #1300 s s | sonem, | 3
L5 IR Concrete Vervicle Curh a7l Gutier &7 « 127 3 iTacen ]y tamng |y i s trxonn ] nnes, | g
5 [Fhiat) Class A" Seefing 5 IR L 1,740 (0 1 tanr | aanee, | g
Ly BOTIOE Mevgimng Wall Cormplete In Ploee 3 B O B rramoml L 3 tranen g gagpee. | 8
[1] mincn 14anel Signe 1 wIing § W7D _ 1 woer | aenee, | 8
LE] LI L] TNemove 2l Foeer uisting Sinn 3 ey mneE ! 5 M| e, |t
A Thyng SieetMase Pras liw Athermiauns Fancl Sipes b g eaep ] § bt il it 5 It N I TUTEL S B 4
5 w0 R Defimaton Tope 1 lazend ] apo | § 3100 | 8 _ T Waet | timrr, | g
7 TN Retrorefective Pymied Marktnis (%) Don'de Applicasmn 5 a5 s AR AT I b3 e LLLTE; P I §
m Ml T etrorelecinve Preformed Baicen Prvement Sinpe 127 $ hoa L I ¥ 3 P iRbal BTN EC N I ) .
LL] e oo e enet Reest Mefhere 5 FRLISE N 1 - s b . s :
[t [rakic o] Sierrwater Falrilsan Preveniioa Mane & Runtenssce ¥ ey | 3 Sarhe | f 1 SO e, | g
[d] 412000 Constructon Traffic Cortiod and AMamgsmem 5 ERL TN ERRIECIE I 3 sennnn e, | g
£ 621000 Bohdzannn 3 (75 Qp | 1 LIt L Ll I b 12senen ] gonee=. |
-1 SRy Censiructar Staling ] 34865000 | 3 113mon | g et b e, [t
(&) a4 1600 Consiruction Testmg H HECEAn ) § SENTRA | 8 b1 e, | g
C.0 4] PO KIS (Slape at Ste B+00 Requres Reconsinuchinn - Myl g Inl=l1at | § < e A (R AT AP B 1
| The Amsoncet of Cost Santa Fe Upenie dgreed ta Py Mefoence
con Partis] SFEC Lener Draied 2-2)-2006 k] [ER R b ] LR st ] b1 peeeser | g, |y
CO. 3netndr In Pay Arg Amount Apresd to 2t Med! 5 ponenn | 8 wmoehnpe | 3 waqun | oo, | T
Overs’,
ey Fimal OuersUndens 3 AT AL B s 13048 14 ' 13ax s [ peaoe,
ﬁ' | % nun.at.ﬁlﬁ RIRAIAEL] B -u..kcﬁagl.wll < a-u.m.-d .nu‘ 1rl¢;.o- Dl |w|....=u o

B D & 670 Cartmsiers Appbrrtens for Paaorner

0T Cgeen ] Gacanny o7 Tonfainnpal Trpgaart Lo THOT0

Pagr 1ot ™

AN et paza o



Frogress Fetimate “ontvactnr’'s Application

Ir < gronpaenn Hnad Toprns ments far Vietn Redanca Trosect

gy T W Taekag e

—‘||I ARTFE|MT pIMAFTLIUALE 0 & 1611 % \
timrtrm Farend AR ALY E : X - I &
[ a i
1 Iy ) = - — B i — i 8 H
| gl " _ s .‘ n = 1 " " '
L= v J” . l_ T -_...ﬂ 1-2““1. Thee Pered | .'I T Tt £ wgpp et m . e e ol b
ed g B - et j -..1.- ._ ATLa s -y e — e HM”_..D-_.: Wﬂ.:!.a.ﬂnﬂz | SERETTRE PP L ﬂn.h”ﬂ...u. P I L TN I { ) £y 4 I ﬂ“”&ﬂ
i - it : iag Tie ] e |l ! ®
i 1 {Eirammg & Gt heng [ ' § ~e=rw}s aaw ot g 5 S PRt
= _.n,]._u-,...lm Tecasten Y ray 5 nei] s 147 v £ i 'Y P RTN | s P
3 IPeran ey 4 P e | $ ! . . 1o | . L =
] ] IS Fat .y tinn [ 11 s wein | % [N I ! 1 ._ 5 P Rt
i b T:...n.unn Brepareen 113 g g 1mlg LR RLNLH S 3 T 4LE . < Crasime | pEiem | § o3
i . _._.ui.é.,m : L LR 3 g3t 5 tmanyen e §  tamu 5 w1 en fmee ol
i ? frHAsnIv Crrplete ey T 5 (TR R RPIAE T < 5 e rTe i $ et
' _...-ﬁc_.n-. Ll Lo i s Won § b e ok 5 1 y et s !
1 L m_-nm.ﬂ...i.. Frg Crotpr= I ! ] FSnar " b ety 4 5 [RLL LT $ 3 .:.:W JLETLN _ <
} " [ smenst Of Strgrees & ti-tneru—m s [ 3 w s b i § o ¢ P
1" m-..... Napflx "A7 Loy w : $ thun | € Tl 4 % 230 rar ] aree ! e, b s
A Cheel Tem Tope M .o 0 A3 5_" 1 4 3 [RCEOTH < L L - T
1" Cubier Omucrer tosy " s Is " 1 T Iy [T B X
14 Auleh Soncie LF [REL D % 3 Torartes o 1 e ¢ oy Ve, _ 4
1§ ibterder Cuth 1r = ' 5 2w p 1 PR s SRS N g -
W e A Seebeg [ oae ua i s Careee wy ' . coil e L
| v P S [ i 3 T s w W t 1 TS TSR K o
i % Permorve & Peun Fusmp S Ex 13 i 5 1 £ rro . L4 X T R R P E
! " SrealMixe Moty for AMemeneen Fapel F4 = i 1 = 4 % Je 1w s, |8 %
¢_ U {1p gl Thetivmrer Tape Hasznd f£a 1 1 Qe § 5 s Neoia | 2o m B .a‘ - e ——]
"Hafrgignze] Pamisg ol 1578 aetle Appoestren | ; !
x Whete Eifze Lins 10 LT P -t s LLAR T 1 FARELE: ] | < PIREEEY sueeee g
“ 2 ”BL_?....:\I. Prefrapynt Tostemad Paromnent Goone 357 A (13 n ' % e | 8 hl % gy A 5 S |al1i|
" mnwi..—nh Boane Shar Tl GA 2 5 Bl | £ i t §ihme Y s 5 14 3
Tt limemeyio  dhmeg Teenemm Plam & MBmmIes Ls ' _ § maseals Lon 5 s g . . 5
| a Cmpractrn TretTis £ cmen) Bl eriem LI _ 1 §  dtwmt | rm H 3 e ] LI L # 1 AJ
| X, Biadelizpiewr _ [ RS . 1 § trumpe | § L[Nl [ 4 LR RYULE PR % L TR R T < ¢
| 1 Conpirsehien Sl me Ioe i § Tt ] g - LB LR A i E =] 257 3 ey ey * 1 .
.. _:n Corrugt:on Tortee L InEE e e |_» [ .7. ] s srumn] 1w 5 I3 car Loy — $ 5
: PART A FNCANTAIVERT, fAGF I Rk i % ) & ) . ' 1 i
i iizanee & Cnthing [F | s 1 Treenaxt g i ) 5 et g © (3
| ™ | g et Tt e Y [RI11} 1 [ s At lee hip 1 CRILA LY 5 o | LR | 3 .:_.Ew
! 1 livgrron ~ e ¢ e | 3 + 1 2Ehw win § 13T 1 . | PAINL] t EN -
| oM (S P o O R | = s ' E T K .
1 Vet s Preazeion <y 3 x tw s 745 LA s 5 " 1 s [} aquni
Rl IRavmemmas 15 5 4 ey 1 28 B ITNT antn b1 y 3 b1 %t b3 .—Hul.w..-!.
5 (Lags, RE Fammslen =y - pa I [LELN K IETS L 3 IS +qanam | 5 T T 1 ticd
k' 1% Culyar Tope " 1 1 1 2%k 1§ 7SN 18 4 I LIl RTEY | [ 5 -
» 15" Sandwa £ €arin Ex [ v onsm 13w " H -1 e * 5. :
m 447 Cghen Ppe 14 i $ iadrer [RITL Y i 4 ] Datmewt | greiesl 8 3 :
W u= Grard e Fired Certimas £A 1 g rvn=|§ camone | 4 ' s [0 _ * IS
ar P ol &F Chasiip ey 1ng Db spetncg is ] 4 semae g Traeiwr b as ¥ _ T pmemy T $ -—
T P R cv . 1 5 s " < _ < 1 * PR B S 2
| 32 nﬂ.._-..]..a Y = \ 13 Dol s 5 T = weE _ i 3_
" s 135 Fopoe 1Y Lr 1 H } b (el T . st t L5
7] ety 2 Prmazener =™ I . s Aren o H P s r 3 $ .
_ iL Apalch Sprds i R ) 5 3 THE pyy T L TN e { _ 5 pam Ay = A & P .
B Muesanes et By Theam (00 1" ' ' Talem ar LI I3 e & o e !
41 ..0...?&4.....4.......&1 1 rqrem o ra i it H hRLULIELY ] 1 L ] |1 i - 1 Y o
I o Ped pomme 20 £ i ' 1x ¢ i £ dere 1+ e BE P
" e T 4 ar - [ AT 4
£ e Tredeagitry Ay pheotpr- o T ekt
cnaeetiaimal L ke AT ™ elamsanod Ppemne o 70 N —




& Concrete Verticle Murty 1 Gutter €7« 120 e uin i s T B ey v 5 ambm . paeine | % 3
3 IClezs 4 Scedme Ar ni LR RLTIELLY I 1 [RULILY ne 1 iR ] [ 4 Frwteve L4 5
%2 Rzemmnimyg W3V nmrteic In Mace ST RRL ] ¥ WHar g L ] T mes LA U L1 ¥ LA T % e , 1 | XN
5 ...ﬂ... Crrint EF 45 5 I ILTEN I 4 w7 i 1% 5 "y 3 Tenlte 1 )T , £y e
%4 Pemnue o] Beser Erymungs Sqn EA ? 3§ HEILIN N RENTLL) ? L T L1 hETRTUE B Ll B 1 1 =
b Sraxt Pizee Prae for Allimmaem Fonel Saws EA " ] et | g Nty 131 f avs gt 5 egEs | NELL D€ ALY 1
Sh Road Detmaanr Tope I €4 7 4 FLICH B 2hawy 7 § Tyt 3 e | trages g [
&t uuii.n__aﬂ:\..u.il Aorl e 4471 - Tiaghle Apnligatinn LF K oom L1 wes | g snism e J ARUER 1] H LYNLITS ETTSL N 5
iR Retrnrellacth ¢ Praloaimed Paseen Fay sl Siepr 127 Lr L0 H 2wl s 2w 3 1 RMOTH [ heme 1§ mer | §
in Hemps » ond Pese) Malbay EA k) i 5 < A ¥ . 4 t 1 ST awr H 41110190y
a Siprpier Patighen Freyertenn Plam - Klmrtenanes s | 3 t Simbo ) 1 e s s | e, [ g s .
i Comtuetion Traflic Corveot andd Monapemens LS 1 3 dSwaa g 4 Simyenn (0 b At 5 LR EL U L AL I 1 ,.u 1
n3 Rinbbranon LS ] LEER LTI I § 17 Semime [NLY ot ieam 5 ITan | e | g 1 “
(3] € aemtretian Sialang LS I _ ¥ o11smraen | g LR ot ] bl L A] ] Rkl b L} ARILILL N S (LR PO i =) - |
"l ot e Fediene LS ) 3 € £t e Ll 9 ] fosvtem ] e, g LY
T aq |Sleps 4 Sia Ko Requirss Peeomrnienen LS T S HDIMEL Y avaram 5 [} or | peprl toe
The Amnnrg of Cret Sonily Fe Camiz Apnen! 1o Poy .
~rn Nefetance STLC Lepar Baed 2.23.7000 (B3 L] § trwaTerl g 1Tan 4 (L _< 5 v EaT a2 5 [k L LR L P i
CO 8 [ Amnunt preed oot Kedrston Ls_| 1 Mt | § MEp 1 e LI COED 3 Jrepemipg o Hret, | g . |
Crerflipder [Ohers ey e o des 4 ' _n 131x _.Lum (AL ALY 1 v I ol swaps D6 _oywmarf e by | :
Totale T .. i RAETETAT 1 5 SI%ROM | JIII*5.6 3 LA R LA B A 2F0LEE | A LA LN N}
FIOD Fof 0 Contracteeg Apphortion for Ppvemest
b MELT Mlasige Tl et 1T i) Tapee = Fe TR PE g s & g

L



